DCM-16
Digital Combination
and Timer Board
User Manual
DCM-16
User Manual
Document Part N° 127-003
Document Reference 127-003.Doc

2 3 4 5 6 7
LK
Numbering Systems
Blue Chip Technology Ltd. 127-170
APPENDIX A
Note:  View board with back panel on RHS.
Address Settings for Port 300H
40108 20
LSB
20080 100
MSB
Address Settings for Port 200H
40108 20
LSB
20080 100
MSB
Address Settings for Port 208H
40108 20
LSB
20080 100
MSB
Address Settings for Port 210H
40108 20
LSB
20080 100
MSB
Address Settings for Port 220H
40108 20
LSB
20080 100
MSB
Address Settings for Port 230H
40108 20
LSB
20080 100
MSB
Numbering Systems
127-170 Blue Chip Technology Ltd.
APPENDIX B
PC/XT/AT Port Map
I/O Address Map
Address Allocated to:
000-01F DMA Controller 1 (8237A-5)
020-03F Interrupt Controller 1 (8259A)
040-05F Timer (8254)
060-06F Keyboard Controller (8742) Control Port B
070-07F RTC and CMOS RAM, NMI Mask (Write)
080-09F DMA Page Register (Memory Mapper)
0A0-0BF Interrupt Controller 2 (8259)
0F0 Clear NPX (80287) Busy
0F1 Reset NPX (80287)
0F8-0FF Numeric Processor Extension (80287)
1F0-1F8 Hard Disk Drive Controller
200-207 Reserved
278-27F Reserved for Parallel Printer Port 2
2F8-2FF Reserved for Serial Port 2
300-31F Reserved
360-36F Reserved
378-37F Parallel Printer Port 1
380-38F Reserved for SDLC Communications, Bisynchronous 2
3A0-3AF Reserved for Bisynchronous 1
3B0-3BF Reserved
3C0-3CF Reserved
3D0-3DF Display Controller
3F0-3F7 Diskette Drive Controller
3F8-3FF Serial Port 1
Numbering Systems
Blue Chip Technology Ltd. 127-170
APPENDIX C
PC/XT Interrupt Map
Number Usage
NMI Parity
0 Timer
1 Keyboard
2 Reserved
3 Asynchronous Communications (Secondary)
SDLC Communications
4 Asynchronous Communications (Primary)
SDLC Communications
5 Fixed Disk
6 Diskette
7 Parallel Printer
PC Maps
127-170 Blue Chip Technology Ltd.
APPENDIX D
AT Interrupt Map
Level Function
Microprocessor NMI Parity or I/O Channel Check
Interrupt Controllers
CTLR 1 CTLR 2
IRQ 0 Timer Output 0
IRQ 1 Keyboard (Output Buffer Full)
IRQ 2 Interrupt from CTLR 2
IRQ 8 Real-time Clock Interrupt
IRQ 9 S/w Redirected to INT 0AH (IRQ 2)
IRQ 10 Reserved
IRQ 11 Reserved
IRQ 12 Reserved
IRQ 13 Co-processor
IRQ 14 Fixed Disk Controller
IRQ 15 Reserved
IRQ 3 Serial Port 2
IRQ 4 Serial Port 1
IRQ 5 Parallel Port 2
IRQ 6 Diskette Controller
IRQ 7 Parallel Port 1